SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THE KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS, FATHER MYRON MILLER COUNCIL #5833 ON ITS FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2016, the Knights of Columbus, Father Myron Miller Council #5833, will be holding a celebration in honor of its fiftieth anniversary; and

WHEREAS, The world's largest Catholic fraternal service organization, the Knights of Columbus was founded in the United States in 1882, was named in honor of Christopher Columbus, and supports four ideals: Charity, Unity, Fraternity and Patriotism; and

WHEREAS, the Knights of Columbus, Father Myron Miller Council #5833 was formed on April 4, 1966 by men of the St. Cecilia parish and encompasses the Northern Stamford area; and

WHEREAS, The Knights of Columbus, Father Myron Miller Council #5833 carries out work for the good of the community by assisting the Southbury Training School; ARI of Connecticut, Inc.; Special Education programs in the Stamford Schools, STAR, Stamford Education 4 Autism; and St Catherine Academy.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates the Knights of Columbus, Father Myron Miller Council #5833 on its fiftieth anniversary.

Approved by the 29 th Board of Representatives this 4 th day of April, 2016	
Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk